Town of Milton 424 White Mtn Highway Milton NH, 03851



Zoning Board of Adjustment PO Box 310 (p)603-652-4501 (f)603-652-4120

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Zoning Board of Adjustment Thursday, May 25, 2023, at 6:00 pm

Notice is hereby given in accordance with NH RSA 676:5, that the Milton Zoning Board of Adjustment will hold a public hearing for the purpose of hearing comments on an Application to seek a variance from Milton Zoning Ordinance Article III, Section 3.5, Table Note 2 to permit two, two family homes on one lot located on Willey Rd (Map 5 Lot 7) in the Low-Density Residential Zone on 11.98 acres. Applicant Jerome Ken Sakurai Trustee of Tayzach Realty Trust, 426 High Street, Hampton, NH.

The Public Hearing will be held on **Thursday, May 25** at **6:00 pm** at the Milton Town Hall, 424 White Mountain Highway, Milton. Copies of the application is available at the Milton Town Hall and on the Milton Town Website on the Zoning Board of Adjustment webpage.